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CHAPTER XXXII . 

An Act relating to Burying Grounds. 

SECTIOX 1. ltelaling to the tiller of burial lots. 
2. When net to take effect. 

Hoisting to tho 
title of burial 
lots. 

When act to 
take effect. 

Be it enacted by tJm Legislature of the State of Minnesota: 

SECTION 1. The title to every lot or piece of land which 
shall have been used by the inhabitants of any town or 
village in this state as a cemetery or public burying ground 
for the space of ten years, shall be deemed vested in such 
town or village and shall.be subject in the same manner as 
other corporate property of towns or villages to the govern­
ment and direction of the same : provided, nothing herein 
contained be construed to apply to any lot or piece of ground 
used as a burying ground, the title to which is vested by 
deed or otherwise in any cemetery association: provided 
also, that the provisions of this act shall not apply to or iu 
any way effect the title to any tr;ict or parcel of land now 
or hereafter [heretofore] occupied for a burying ground, 
situated or lying within the corporato limits of the city of 
Stillwater. 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved February 26, 1872. 
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